(.



Fax Audit Number: <u>H19000125</u>308 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RAG DAVIE HOLDING, LLC

The undersigned does hereby subscribe to, acknowledge and file the following Articles of Organization for the purpose of creating a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of this limited liability company shall be RAG Davie Holding, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company shall be 1801 S. Federal Hwy, Boca Raton, FL 33432, with the privilege of having its offices and branch offices at other places within or without the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

The initial registered office of this limited liability company is Lynn Financial Center, 1905 NW Corporate Boulevard, Suite 310, Boca Raton, FL 33431. The initial registered agent at that address is BCRA, LLC.

ARTICLE IV

The limited liability company shall be manager-managed. The initial managers of the limited liability company are Richard P. Giles and Alexander S. Rosemurgy, II.

ARTICLE V

This limited liability company shall commence its existence as of the filing hereof and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved.

The undersigned authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization as of this <u>16th</u> day of April 2019.

Richard P. Giles, Manager

Fax Audit Number: H19000125308 3

Fax Audit Number: H19000125308 3

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, the limited liability company referenced below submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

FIRST -- The name of the limited liability company is RAG Davie Holding, LLC.

SECOND -- The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

BCRA, LLC Lynn Financial Center 1905 NW Corporate Boulevard, Suite 310 Boca Raton, FL 33431

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated as of the way of April 2019.

BCRA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By

Matthew M. Thompson, Manager

Fax Audit Number: H19000125308 3

Yvonne Calvert	
From:	RightFax <rfax@smtp.broadandcassel.com></rfax@smtp.broadandcassel.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, April 16, 2019 3:27 PM
То:	ycalvert@broadandcassel.com
Subject:	Your fax has been successfully sent to Division of Corporations at 1-850-617-6381.

Your fax has been successfully sent to Division of Corporations at 1-850-617-6381.

From: Yvonne Calvert

4/16/2019 3:24:44 PM Transmission Record Sent to 18506176381 with remote ID "850-617-6381" Result: (0/339;0/0) Success Page record: 1 - 3 Elapsed time: 02:03 on channel 0

We are pleased to announce that effective August 1, 2018, Broad and Cassel LLP has combined with the law firm of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP. In Florida, the firm will be known as Nelson Mullins Broad and Cassel and will bring together 750 lawyers and policy advisors from Nelson Mullins and Broad and Cassel to create a top Am Law firm. We are excited to be able to offer our clients the same quality lawyers and service, sophisticated work product, and quality advice they have come to expect from Broad and Cassel, but with a broader set of services and with expanded reach into other markets. For more information, please visit our website at

www.nelsonmullins.com<http://www.nelsonmullins.com>. Thank you for allowing us to continue to serve your legal needs moving forward.

Confidentiality Notice This message is intended exclusively for the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This communication may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential or otherwise legally exempt from disclosure. If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy or disseminate this message or any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately either by phone (800-237-2000) or reply to this e-mail and delete all copies of this message.

1